
HOW TO CALCULATE  
YOUR GRADE POINT AVERAGE 
 

 
 

Grade x Units = Grade Points 
 

Total Grade Points divided by Total Units = GPA 
 
 
 

Grade Units Grade Points 
   

A or A+ (4.0) 5 20 
A or A+  (4.0) 4 16 
A or A+  (4.0) 3 12 
A or A+  (4.0) 2 8 
A or A+  (4.0) 1 4 

   
A- (3.7) 5 18.5 
A- (3.7) 4 14.8 
A- (3..7) 3 11.1 
A- (3.7) 2 7.4 
A- (3..7) 1 3.7 

   
B+ (3.3) 5 16.5 
B+ (3.3) 4 13.2 
B+ (3.3) 3 9.9 
B+ (3.3) 2 6.6 
B+ (3.3) 1 3.3 

   
B (3.0) 5 15 
B (3.0) 4 12 
B (3.0) 3 9 
B (3.0) 2 6 
B (3.0) 1 3 

   
B- (2.7) 5 13.5 
B- (2.7) 4 10.8 
B- (2.7) 3 8.1 
B- (2.7) 2 5.4 
B- (2.7) 1 2.7 

   
C+ (2.3) 5 11.5 
C+ (2.3) 4 9.2 
C+ (2.3) 3 6.9 
C+ (2.3) 2 4.6 
C+ (2.3) 1 2.3 

   
C (2.0) 5 10 

C (2.0) 4 8 
C (2.0) 3 6 
C (2.0) 2 4 
C (2.0) 1 2 

   
C- (1.7) 5 8.5 
C- (1.7) 4 6.8 
C- (1.7) 3 5.1 
C- (1.7) 2 3.4 
C- (1.7) 1 1.7 

   
Grade Units Grade Points 

   

D+ (1.3) 5 6.5 
D+ (1.3) 4 5.2 
D+ (1.3) 3 3.9 
D+ (1.3) 2 2.6 
D+ (1.3) 1 1.3 

   
D (1.0) 5 5 
D (1.0) 4 4 
D (1.0) 3 3 
D (1.0) 2 2 
D (1.0) 1 1 

   
D- (.7) 5 3.5 
D- (.7) 4 2.8 
D- (.7) 3 2.1 
D- (.7) 2 1.4 
D- (.7) 1 .7 

   
F (0) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 0 
P/NP  1, 2, 3, 4, 5 do not count 

AP Credit  do not count 
 
Total Grade Points divided by Total Units = GPA 

 
For Example: 
 

Grade Units Grade Points 
   

A (4.0) 4 16 
B (3.0) 4 12 
A- (3.7) 3 11.1 
B+ (3.3) 2 6.6 

   

Totals 13 45.7 
 
 

45.7 divided by 13 = 3.5 GPA 


